

DISTRICT OF BARRIERE

A BYLAW TO AMEND DISTRICT OF BARRIERE WATER RESTRICTIONS BYLAW NO. 39

The Council of the District of Barriere, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "District of Barriere Water Restrictions Bylaw No. 39, Amendment Bylaw No. 186."
- 2. "OFFENCES" is amended by replacing section 9(a) that reads:
 - "9 a) Any person who violates any of the provisions of this bylaw or who suffers or permits any act or thing to be done in contravention of this bylaw or who neglects to do or refrains from doing any act or thing which violates any of the provisions of this bylaw shall be liable to the penalties hereby imposed. Each day that such violation is permitted to continue shall constitute a separate offence.
 - with:
 - "9 a) Any person who violates any of the provisions of this bylaw or who suffers or permits any act or thing to be done in contravention of this bylaw or who neglects to do or refrains from doing any act or thing which violates any of the provisions of this bylaw .A fine in accordance with the most recent Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 95 its amendments if information with regard the infraction is laid by means of a ticket. Each day that such violation is permitted to continue shall constitute a separate offence."

READ FOR A FIRST TIME this	31 st	day of August, 2020.
READ FOR A SECOND TIME this	31 st	day of August, 2020.
READ FOR A THIRD TIME this	31 st	day of August, 2020.

ADOPTED this 14th day of September, 2020.

Original signed by, Ward Stamer, Mayor

<u>Original signed by,</u> Bob Payette, CAO

District of Barriere Water Restrictions Bylaw No. 39 Amendment Bylaw No. 186